Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska; and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Lot Two (2), Sandy Beach Third 
Subdivision, Hall County, Nebraska; thence southerly, along the westerly line of 
said Lot Two (2), a distance of one hundred fifty two (152.0) feet; thence easterly 
and perpendicular to the westerly line of said Lot Two (2), a distance of ten (10.0) 
feet to the point of termination.

The above described easement and right-of-way containing a calculated area of 
0.0023 acres, more or less, as shown on the plat dated 4/7/2017, marked Exhibit